

SC 05(11)2022

Order no. 04 dated 10.01.2023

Accused Pintu Nandi , Avijit Bhattacharjee and Debendra Sarkar on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused Pintu Nandi files a petition praying for confirmation of the A.I bail.

Due to sudden death of Regular P.O. on 29.10.2022 , the undersigned is directed to remain in charge of the court.

The instant case is transferred to the file of the Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court , Sealdah for disposal in accordance with law.

Fix 15.02.2023 for appearance before the transferee Court.

Accused are as before.