

**S.T. 2 (09) 24**  
**R. 95 of 22**

**Order No. 15 dated 05.04.25**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.  
Accused (02) file hazira.  
Accused Debendra Sarkar is represented through his Ld. Advocate.  
P.W. - 2 is examined in full. Documents marked as exhibits.  
P.W. - 2 is cross examined in part.  
Cross examination of P.W. - 2 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.  
A CFSL report in envelope cover has been filed.  
Let it be kept with the case record.  
Todate ( 07-04-2025) for appearance of the accused persons and further cross examination of P.W. - 2.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.