

S.T. 2 (09) 24
C.I.S. Registration no. 95 of 22
CNR NO. WBSP07-003191 -2022

Order No. 18 dated 24.09.25

Accused persons Viz: Pintu Nandi @ Babusona, Debendra Sarkar and Abhijit Bhattacharyya on CB are present by filing separate haziras.
Ld. P.P. - in - charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present today.
C.S.W. - 7 , Subal Sarkar is present today. He is not examined.
It is now 3:00 p.m.

A resolution is placed from Sealdah Criminal Court Bar Association that Ld. Advocates have adopted a resolution as they have arranged an annual get together this day and not to pass any adverse order.

By reason of the above situation, I adjourn the matter.

Fixing 13-03-2026 for evidence of C.S.W. - 7 and appearance of the accused persons.

D/C.

I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

J.O. Code : WB00656